203
010.2772
4
010.2773/010.2774
5
010.2726/010.2725
2
010.2769

2 x SI-POF 980/1000
305 m R308592
Ordering Information Description Packing Unit Part Number
RCC45➁ Hybrid Cable
U/UTP Cat. 5e + Power, LSOH
Unshielded installation cable, 100 Ohm,
for frequencies up to 125 MHz.
Dimensions: 4 x 2 x 0.5 mm and
2 x AWG 18 (1 mm2)
305 m R308599
RCC45➁ Hybrid Cable
U/UTP Cat. 5e + tube, LSOH
Unshielded installation cable, 100 Ohm,
for frequencies up to 125 MHz.
Dimensions: 4 x 2 x 0.5 mm and empty tube,
� 6 mm, plus drawing cord
305 m R308852
Technical data available on request.i
RCC45➁ Installation Cables
209
RCC45➁ Tools
010.2022.2010.2769
010.2022.2010.2770
010.2022.2010.2771
010.2022.2010.2769
RCC45➁ Toolbox POF, complete
For the field-assembly of POF ferrules.
Supplied:
Stripping tool
Spare blades
Mounting kit for ferrules
Polishing plate
Polishing pad
Paper clip
Sanding sheet
Polishing sheet
Cleaning tissues
Instructions manual
Without crimping pincers
Without measuring equipment
1 R308366
Ordering Information Description Packing Unit Part Number
Measuring Equipment POF
To measure the attenuation of the
POF connection at wavelength 650 nm
This set includes:
– Source (with F-05 adapter)
– Power meter (with F-05 adapter)
– Instruction manual
– Without measuring cable, see page 215
(F-05/F-05)
1 R308604
RCC45➁ Crimping Pincers for Power Contacts
4-point crimping pincers to effectuate
the power contacts in module and plug.
This set includes:
– Crimping pincers
– Mounting aid
– Instruction manual
1 R308853
All it needs for the field assembly of the POF screw-ferrules are the RCC45
tools. The compact and efficient set, limited to a few parts, allows fast and
easy handling.
Features:
– Easy handling
– 2 ferrules in less than 2 min.
– Light and compact
– Mains supply independent
– No adhesives or crimping
– Ferrules are reusable
14_203_212_csv4.3.qxd  24.2.2005  7:53 Uhr  Seite 209
210
010.2022.2010.2772
010.2022.2010.3123/010.3125
010.2022.2010.3123
010.2022.2010.3120
RCC45➁ Patch Cable
(POF, Power)
POF Patch Cord 2 x 980/1000/2200
F-07 – F-07, length 1 m
F-07 – F-07, length 2 m
F-07 – SMI, length 1 m
F-07 – SMI, length 2 m
RCC45➁ Measuring Cable
Measuring cable to the measuring equipment,
see page 214
F07 – F05, length 1 m
10 R308589
10 R308591
On request
On request
10 R308854
Ordering Information Description Packing Unit Part Number
RCC45➁ Connection Cable Power (Outlet)
This power connection cable for use at the
workplace can be subsequently mounted to
standard R&M patch cord.
Supplied:
Side A: RCC45➁ power adapter
Side B: Interchangeable DC Plug Set with
adjustable polarity tips.
Incl. coaxial Power Plug: 2.1 x 5.5 mm
2.5 x 5.5 mm
1.7 x 4.0 mm
1.4 x 3.5 mm
1.1 x 3.0 mm
0.7 x 2.35 mm
Phone Plug: 3.5 mm
2.5 mm
Length 1.5 m
Length 3.0 m
10 R310310
10 R310311
RCC45➁ Patch Cord Power (Panel)
This power patch cord can be subsequently
mounted to standard R&M patch cord plug.
Supplied:
Side A: RCC45➁ power adapter
Side B: Coaxial Power Plug 2.5 x 5.5 mm,
matching the print module (R310336)
Length 1.5 m
Length 3.0 m
10 R310307
10 R310308
RCC45➁ PoE Patch Cord, 5e, U/UTP, PVC
Connection cable for Power-over-Ethernet
(IEEE 802.3af) applications. Two conductor pairs
from the cord are routed into the RCC45➁ power

2.5 mm-POF ferrules.
1 R308419
Ordering Information Description Packing Unit Part Number
RCC45➁ Stripping Tool POF
Special 2-blade stripping tool to cut and strip in
one single go.
1 R308421
RCC45➁ Spare Blades Set POF
Special blades for R308421
Supplied:
10 spare blades
1 setting gauge
Installation manual
For fiber type 980/1000/2200
1 R308367
RCC45➁ Consumables POF
RCC45➁ Sanding Foil POF
To pre-polish the POF
RCC45➁ Polishing Foil POF
To polish the POF
RCC45➁ Cleaning Tissue POF
Dry
10 R308360
10 R308362
10 R308363
Module Holder Tool
A small tool that can do great things:
– Remove the module holder plate
– Remove the POF adapter frame
– Remove the clip
1 R308261
14_203_212_csv4.3.qxd  24.2.2005  7:53 Uhr  Seite 211
212
Notes
14_203_212_csv4.3.qxd  24.2.2005  7:53 Uhr  Seite 212